AP113D -1875-1
May 1984
CONNECTORS
HUGHES C21 SERIES
GENERAL AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION
BY COMMAND OF THE DEFENCE COUNCIL
Kise Luk ee.
Ministry of Defence

ACCESSORIES
15 C-21 connectors are supplied without back-end accessories. The
accessories are non-environmental.
Backshells
16 Figs. 4 to 7 show backshells and Tables 4 to 7 detail the backshells
available.
oO
wy)
S)
 ©
7
Ef
Fig. 4 Backshell 90 deg. opening (recessed jackscrew)
TABLE 4 BACKSHELL 90 DEG OPENING (RECESSED JACKSCREW)
Shell size | Part No. NATO Stock No.
52 MACO0052H900
80 MACO080H900
104 MACO 1048900
158 MACO 158H900
212 MACO02 12H900
Chap. 1
May 84 Page 7
Chap. I
Page 8
‘uni
)
\ 4 =
w
AP 113D-1875-1
Fig.5 Backshell 45 deg opening (recessed jackscrew)
TABLE 5 BACKSHELL 45 DEG OPENING (RECESSED JACKSCREW)
Shell size Part No. NATO Stock No.
52 MACO052H450
80 MACO0080H450
104 MACO104H450
158 MACO158H450
212 MACO2 12H450
OVO
® ‘S)
a ow
Fig. 6 Backshell 90 deg opening
May 84
AP 113D-1875-1
TABLE 6 BACKSHELL 90 DEG OPENING
Shell size Part No. NATO Stock No.
52 MACL052H900
80. MACLO80H900
104 MACL104H900
158 MACL 1588900
212 MACL2 128900
Note aoe
Part number with suffix-T, e.g. MACLO52H900-T indicates backshell is
fitted with blanking plug to centre top hole.
PON
ai
m
Fig. 7 Backshell 45 deg opening
TABLE 7 BACKSHELL 45 DEG OPENING
Shell size Part No. NATO Stock No.
52 MACLO52H450
80 MACLO80H4 50
104 MACL104H450
158 MACL158H450
212 MACL2 12H450
Chap. 1
May 84 Page 9
Note ...
AP 113D-1875-1
Part number with suffix-T, e.g. MACLO52H450-T indicates backshell is
fitted with blanking plug to centre top hole.
Dust covers
17 Dust covers are available with or without centre hardware.
available
——
ssi
<[-
Fig. 8 Dustcover
TABLE 8 DUSTCOVER PIN BODY
Shell size Part No. NATO Stock No.
52 MACO0052C010
80 MACO0080C010
104 MACO104C010
158 MACO158C010
212 MACO212C010
TABLE 9 DUSTCOVER SOCKET BODY
Shell size Part No. NATO Stock No.
52 MACO0052C000
80 MACO080C000
104 MACO104C000
(continued)
Chap. ]
Page 10
Fig. 8 shows
dustcover with centre hardware and Tables 7 and 8 detail dustcovers
May 84
AP 113D-1875-1
TABLE 9 DUSTCOVER SOCKET BODY (continued)
Shell size Part No. NATO Stock No.
158 MACO158C000
212 MAC82 12C000
Conductor size measurement
18 The contact work sheets in Chapter 2 detail each contact size and the
Standard a.w.g. wire size each contact size will accommodate.